

## Certificate

## Indoor Air Comfort Gold



## **Certified products:**

- Knauf Insulation unfaced Glass Mineral Wool products with ECOSE® Technology
- Knauf Insulation GMW products with ECOSE® Technology with aluminum facing
- Knauf Insulation GMW products with ECOSE® Technology with paper kraft facing
- Knauf Insulation GMW with ECOSE® with bio-based binder glass veil
- Knauf Insulation Virgin Blowing Wool
- Knauf Insulation JetSpray System
- Mineral Plus

## Produced at following production sites:

- Visé, Belgium
- Krupka, Czech Republic
- Lannemezan, France
- Iphofen, Germany
- Bernburg, Germany
- Stupino, Russia
- Eskişehir, Turkey
- · Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates
- Cwmbran, United Kingdom
- St. Helens, United Kingdom

The products have undergone a successful testing and evaluation program as specified for Eurofins Indoor Air Comfort Gold certification, version 5.3a (2015). This includes a chamber test of emissions and aldehydes and a surveillance of the manufacturing site according to DIN 18200.

Certificate No.: IACG-323-01-G-2016

Date: 28 August 2016

Validity of certificate: 28 August 2021, with annual surveillance and retesting

V. Newhous

Eurofins Certification Body VOC Am Neuländer Gewerbepark 4 21079 Hamburg, Germany Phone: +49 40 492 94 6815

IAC-Certification@eurofins.com www.indoor-air-comfort.com

Head of the Certification Body